

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14606/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2012 in WP No.14096/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MEINHARDT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSIST. DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15252 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on both the special leave petitions.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master

