

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 35664/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7777/2014

MEINHARDT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
THROUGH ITS COUNTRY DIRECTOR RAJESH SRIVASTAVA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX Respondent(s)

(List Application for early hearing No. 35664/2019)

WITH

C.A. No. 7778/2014 (XIV)
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 35660/2019)

Date : 16-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Krishnakant Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rekha S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, A.S.G.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna) is not a member.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER

