

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7777/2014

MEINHARDT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. THROUGH ITS
COUNTRY DIRECTOR RAJESH SRIVASTAVA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSIST. DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 108698/2019 - PERMISSION TO ADD FURTHER ADDITIONAL PRAYERS
IN THE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONIA No. 253332/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 7778/2014 (XIV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
253336/2023IA No. 253336/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 7779-7780/2014 (XIV-A)

Date : 16-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Parties

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Ms. Manjul Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Prabhleen Ahuja, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha S Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Shahani, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.

Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Kumar Tiwary, Adv.

Ms. Prabhleen Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rekha S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Contd..

Mr. Vikramjit Bannejee, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.09.2024.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)